

**JAI BHAGWAN SINGH HOODA Vs. SHRI BHRAMANAND**

16.03.2024

**An application under Order IX Rule 9 CPC received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Ashish Chopra, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.  
Ms. Sunita Hooda, wife of the Plaintiff, in person.

Let notice of the application be sent to the Defendant, on filing of PF within 07 days. Main suit file be called for the next date of hearing.

List on **25.04.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)  
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court  
New Delhi/16.03.2024