

8 Misc DJ 199-24

JAI BHAGWAN SINGH HOODA Vs. SHRI BHRAMANAND

13.12.2024

Present:- Proxy counsel for applicant.
None for non-applicants.

1. It is stated by the process server that both the LR's of non-applicant have refused to accept the summons.
2. Further, as per the noting of the process server, the summons have been served by way of affixation. Let the process server be present on the NDOH for recording of his statement as to affixation.
3. List on **28.01.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/13.12.2024(sk)