

22 Misc DJ 199-24

JAI BHAGWAN SINGH HOODA Vs. SHRI BHRAMANAND

18.10.2025

Present:- Ms. Sakshi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
None for non-applicant.

1. In the morning session, one intern had appeared on behalf of the LR's of the non applicant. However, none has appeared apart from that despite repeated calls.
2. Reply has also not been filed.
3. One final opportunity is granted to file reply, failing which the arguments shall be heard on the NDOH.
4. List on **24.11.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/18.10.2025(sk)