

21 Misc DJ 199-24

JAI BHAGWAN SINGH HOODA Vs. SHRI BHRAMANAND

24.11.2025

Present:- Ms. Anjali Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. Vinay Garg, Ld. Counsel for non-applicants.

1. Reply to application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC and Order IX Rule 9 CPC has been filed. Copy supplied.
2. List for arguments on both the above said applications on **09.01.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/24.11.2025(sk)